

|
SLP(C)No. 1841 OF 2004
ITEM No.8

Court No. 3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1841/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2003 in CMW 12399/91
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

TRUST JAMA MASJID WAQF NO.31

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAKSHMI TALKIES & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 06/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.N. Saxena, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shiam Narain Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within six weeks. Original record need not be requisitioned.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER