

(In Chamber)

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1237 OF 2004

TRUST JAMA MASJID WAQF NO.31

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAKSHMI TALKIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(O/R on default dt. 28.11.2006)

Date: 12/12/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shiam Narain Singh,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears even on the second call.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

m]
r

[Madhu Arora]

[Khushi Ra

AR-cum-PS

Court Maste

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1237 OF 2004

Trust Jama Masjid Waqf No.31

....Appellant

versus

M/s. Lakshmi Talkies & Ors.

....Respondents

O R D E R

None appears even on the second call.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.

[ASHOK BHAN]

New Delhi,

December 12, 2006