

Ø  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3/2007  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).1237 OF 2004

TRUST JAMA MASJID WAQF NO.31

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAKSHMI TALKIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Application for restoration of appeal recalling order dated  
12.12.2006 is allowed and the appeal is restored to its original  
number.

List next week the Office Report on default dated 28th  
November, 2006 in the Appeal. Office is directed to also place the  
record of cross Civil Appeal No.6175 of 2004.

.....J.  
(ASHOK BHAN)

NEW DELHI,  
AUGUST 7, 2007  
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1237 OF 2004

TRUST JAMA MASJID WAQF NO.31

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAKSHMI TALKIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for restoration of appeal by recalling order  
dt. 12.12.2006 & directions)  
(With office report)

Date: 07/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiam Narain Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for restoration of appeal recalling order dated  
12.12.2006 is allowed and the appeal is restored to its original number.

List next week the Office Report on default dated 28th November,  
2006 in the Appeal. Office is directed to also place the record of cross Civil

Appeal No.6175 of 2004.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)