

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1237 OF 2004

TRUST JAMA MASJID WAQF NO.31

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. LAKSHMI TALKIES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6175 of 2004

Date: 19/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.T.N.Saxena, Adv.
in CA 1237/2004 & Mr. V.K.Singh, Adv.for
for respondent(s) Mr. Shiam Narain Singh,Adv.
in CA 6175/2004

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.for
in CA 1237/2004 & Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.
for appellant(s)
in CA 6175/2004

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated at the Bar by the learned counsel for the
appellant in Civil Appeal No.1237 of 2004 that respondent No.5
has died. Seeks time to file an application for substitution.

List after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master